Overview
SITRANS WW100
SITRANS WW100
1
Overview
SITRANS WW100 is a high-accuracy, low-capacity weighfeeder used
for minor ingredient additives.
Benefits

Left hand 0
Right hand 1
Selection and ordering data Order Code
Further Designs
Please add "-Z" to article no. and specify order code(s).
Application Eng. reference number (max. 15 characters),
specify in plain text.
Y31
Shear gate arc radius: Enter shear gate arc radius in inches
(xxx.xx inch)2)
Y74
Enter design units (TPH, MTPH, lb/h, kg/h) Y71
Enter design speed (ft/m, m/s) Y72
Enter design flowrate Y73
AC gearmotor reduction ratio: Enter reduction ratio in
plain text (X:1).
Y75
AC gearmotor electrical style: IEC, UL-R/CSA or CCC Y76
Manufacturer's test certificate: according to EN 10204-2.2 C11
Declaration of incorporation of partly completed
machinery acc. EC machine directive 2006/42/EC
C30
SITRANS WW100 · 10/2023
© Siemens AG 2023
SITRANS WW100
3
Selection and ordering data (continued)
Selection and ordering data Order Code
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]: meas­
uring-point number/identification (max. 27 characters)
specify in plain text.
Y15
Plastic shear curtain to control dust at the infeed for flood­
able materials and dusty applications2)
G11
Nylon brush for belt cleaning, mounted below drive pulley G14
Low weight belt for light loading, low rate applications
(recommended for under 1 t/h). Anti-static, FDA
approved.
G15
High temp belt for hot material applications [product
temp up to 160 °C (320 °F)], food grade.
G17
Blue colored belt G18
Food grade Polyurethane sealing at infeed area G22
Discharge dust hood, painted mild steel with de-dust
port1)
H50
Discharge dust hood, 304 stainless steel with de-dust
port1)
H51
Discharge dust hood, 316L stainless steel with de-dust
port1)
H52
Operating instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a range
of languages, at
Spare parts Article No.
6 kg (13.2 lb) stainless steel load cell 7MH5117-1QD00
12 kg (26.4 lb) stainless steel load cell 7MH5117-2BD00
30 kg (66.2 lb) stainless steel load cell 7MH5117-2KD00
1 000 PPR optical encoder3) 6FX2001-2PB00
2 500 PPR optical encoder3) 6FX2001-2PC50
Speed encoder plug-in with 3 m cable4) A5E50846036003
Speed Encoder, 1 000 PPR, stainless steel A5E50846036001
Speed Encoder, 2 500 PPR, stainless steel A5E50846036002
Skirtboard seals, white, 2 m length 7MH7723-1TH
Skirtboard seals, blue, 2 m length 7MH7723-1TJ
Calibration chain, approx. 2.41 kg/m (1.62 lb/ft) 7MH7723-1HP
Calibration chain, approx. 4.82 kg/m (3.24 lb/ft) 7MH7723-1HQ
Calibration chain, approx. 7.23 kg/m (4.86 lb/ft) 7MH7723-1HR
Customers interested in servomotor and drive spares and
peripherals should consult a local sales person.